in accordarnce with
+ Rule 6.28 of the Ll Q 1 4
Insabvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

waon 10600i1e NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. | n CV L

Companies House

AR

06/07/2018 #129
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

conprymnts o |7 6 [0 |5 [0[3[5

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full | Trj Star Accounting Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Fuli forename(s) | Dean

Surname | Watson

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| C/O Begbies Traynor

Street | 340 Deansgate

Post town Manchester

County/Region

ot [w[a [ [4[L[¥] [

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Gary N @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Lee another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/mumber | C/O Begbies Traynor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 340 Deansgate another hquidator.

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

s [W[3] [l L[¥] [

Country |

04/17 version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

7

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account,

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature —
X /7Z7ZC>

Signature date

fofs [of7r [2fof1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




XCVI2102P

ey
E;._' "y

Tri Star Accounting Limited
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation

Period: 10 May 2017 to 8 May 2018



Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to
creditors and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act
1986, This report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to,
reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any
purpese other than this report to them, or by any other person for any purpose

whatsoever.

Contents

O D00 ODODUOCOCOCOD

Interpretation

Company information

Detalls of appointment of iquidators
Progress since our last report
Outcome far creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liquidators' expenses
Unrealisable assets

Other relevant information
Conclusion

Appendices

1 Liquidators’ account of recerpts and payments
2. Liquidators' time costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression Meaning

“the Company” Tri Star Accounting Limited (In Creditors’ Veluntary Liguidation)

"the liquidation” The appointment of fiquidators on 10 May 2013.

“the liqudators”, ‘we’ Dean Watson and Gary N Lee of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 34C
“our” and “us” Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY

“the Act’ The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Rules” The Insolvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2018

“secured creditor’ and Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
“unsecured creditor”’ who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

“secunty” (i} In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security (Section 248(1)(b)(i} of the Act); and

(i) In relation to Scotland, any security (whether herntable or moveable),
any floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any night of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) {Section
248(1)(b)(n) of the Act)

“preferential creditor” Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s) Tri Star Accounting

Company registered number: 07605035

Company registered office: clo 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY
Faormer trading address- Forum House, Kings Park, Knowsley, L34 1BH

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced- 10 May 2013
Date of liquidators’ appointment 10 May 2013

Changes in hquidator (if any). None



4. PROGRESS SINCE OUR LAST REPORT

This is our final report and account of the liquidation and should be read in conjunction with the progress reports
to creditors dated 4 July 2014, 25 June 2015, 21 June 2016 and 5 July 2017

Receipts and Payments

Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 10 May 2017 to 8 May
2018.

RECEIPTS

Debtors
An amount of £98,033 1s due to the Company from DGS. DGS has entered into a Partnership Voluntary

Arrangement ("PVA"). A final distribution in the sum of £1,655 71 has been received from the Supervisor.

PAYMENTS

Liquidators Fees
The sum of £3,052.65 has been paid to the joint liquidators. Please see section 6 of this report for further

information.

Liquidators Expenses
The sum of £144 88 has been paid to the joint liquidators in respect of their outstanding expenses Please see

section 6 of this report for further information

Corporation Tax
The sum of £0 11 has been paid to HMRC in respect of the Corporation Tax iabilify

Storage Costs
The joint liquidators have paid the sum of £28 80 to Restore Plc for the storage of the Company’'s books and

records and the liquidators case files

What work has been done in the period of this report, why was that work necessary and what has been
the financial benefit (if any) to creditors?

Details of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our fim’s
website - http. //www. begbies-traynorgroup.cem/work-details. Under the following headings we have explained
the specific work that has been undertaken cn this case Not every piece of work has been described, but we
have sought to give a proportionate overview which provides sufficient defall to allow creditors to understand
what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit (if any) the work has provided to creditors.

The costs incurred in relation 10 each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which is attached at
Appendix 2 There 1s an analysis for the pericd of the report and alse an analysis of time spent on the case
since the date of our appointment The detalls below relate to the work undertaken in the period of the report
only. Our previous reports contain details of the work undertaken since our appointment



General case administration and planning

insolvency Practitioners are required to maintain records to demonstrate how the case was admrmistered
and to document the reasons for any decisions that materially affect the case.

Time which has been charged to “General Case Administraticn and Planning’ includes work of this nature
together with periodic reviews of the case and the Liquidators internal diary system Case strategy and
planning 1s necessary in order to ensure the orderly and efficient winding up of the Company's estate.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act_Rules and best practice

Insolvency Practitioners are required to comply with the provisions of The insclvency Act 1986 (as
amended) and The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), tegether with best practice guidelines laid down
within the professton (for instance the Statements of Insolvency Practice set out by the R3 bedy which
represents business recovery professionals). This includes the undertaking of periodic reviews of case
proegression, ensuring that a specific bond is in place at the correct value to insure the sums realised and
the issuing of pericdic reports an the progress of the insolvency to creditors.

Time charged to “Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and Best Practice” includes cashiering
matters which include banking, and raising cheques and bank reconciliations together with drafting the

final progress report.

Other matters which includes _seeking decisions from creditors (via Deemed Consent Procedure and/or
Decision Procedures, tax. litigation. pensions and travel

In addition to the above categones, Insolvency Practitoners will also have tc attend meetings when
applicable (whether this be with directors, the respondents in any potential recovery action commenced in
the course of the insolvency, solicitors, creditors or other interested party), tend to an insolvent company's
pre and post inscivency tax affairs (including the submission of annual corporation tax returns and
periodic VAT returns), enter into iitigation in conjunction with appointed solicitors (usually applicable in
instances where investigations have quantified a civil action that was unable to be settled directly
between the Insolvency Practitioner and the respondent), deal with the winding up of a company pension
scheme (where applicable) and undertake travel when applcable (for instance to attend meetings

incidental to the progression of the insolvency)

Time charged to this category relates to completion of the Corporation Tax return

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Details of the sums owed fo each class of the Company's creditors were provided in the director's
statement of affairs

On the basis of realisations, the outcome for each class of the Company's creditors is as follows
Secured creditors
There are no secured creditors

Preferential creditors

No dividend 1s available for preferential creditors because the funds realised have already been
distributed or used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the iquidation



Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors pursuant to Section 176A of the Act

Details of how the prescribed part for unsecured creditors 1s calculated were provided in our progress
report for the period 10 May 2013 to 9 May 2014

To the best of our knowledge and helief, there are no unsatisfied floating charges created or registered on
or after 15 September 2003 and, consequently, there is nc net property as defined in Section 176A(8) of
the Act and, therefore, no prescribed part of net property 1s available for distribution to the unsecured

creditors.

Unsecured creditors

As we have previously advised by letter dated 8 May 2018, we confirm that no dividend 1s available for
unsecured creditors as the funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for defraying
the expenses of the liquidation Consequently we have not taken steps to formally agree the claims of
unsecured creditors

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Remuneration

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at a meeting held on 10 May 2018 by reference to
the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the various grades of our staff calculated at the prevailing
hourly charge out rates of Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters arising in the winding up and
we are authornsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our firn (defined as
category 2 disbursements in Statement of insolvency Practice ¢ n accordance with our firm’'s policy and which

is attached at Appendix 2 of this report.

Our time costs for the period from 10 May 2017 to 8 May 2018 amount to £2,125 which represents 11.6 hours
at an average rate of £183.19 per hour

The folfowing further information in refation to our tme costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

a Time Costs Analysis for the pered 10 May 2015 to 8 May 2018
o Begbies Traynor (Central) LL.P’s charging policy

In addition to the Time Costs Analysis for the period covered hy this report, a cumulative Time Costs Analysis
for the period from 10 May 2013 to 8 May 2018 is also attached at Appendix 2.

To 8 May 2018, we have drawn the total sum of £16,559 85 on account of our remuneration, against total time
costs of £54,381.50 incurred since the date of our appointment. In addition fo the time costs information
disclosed at Appendix 2 for the periad since our last progress report, our previous progress reports contained
details of the time costs we had incurred as at the date of each report. Our unbilled time costs of £37,821.85,
have been written off as irrecoverable. However, we reserve the right to recover our unbilled time costs in the
event that circumstances subsequently permit us to do so.

Disbursements
To 8 May 2018, we have also drawn disbursements in the sum of £144.88

Category 2 Dishursements
There have been no categery 2 disbursements

A copy of check which guide appires: A Creditors' Guide to Liquidators Fees {(E&W) 2015 which provides
gurdance on creditors’ rnghts on how to approve and monitor a Liguidator's remuneration and on how the
remuneration 15 set can be obtained online at www begbies-travhor com/creditorsquides  Alternatively, if you
require a hard copy of the Guide, please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy




7. LIQUIDATORS EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred since our 'ast progress report is attached at Appendix 3. A
cumulative statement showing the total expenses incurred since the date of ocur appointment also

appears at Appendix 3

8. UNREALISABLE ASSETS

Rehab4Life Limited (“Rehab”)

Rehab owes the Company the sum of £32,050 and has been placed into Administration. The latest
progress report of the Liguidators detaiis that a dividend is due to creditors however a timescale is

unknown at this stage.

Due to the value of the Company's clam and the unknown timescale of any distribution we do not
consider it cost effective to keep the case open for this purpose.

9. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enguire into the affairs of an insolvent company to
determine its property and liabilities and to identify any actions which could lead {o the recovery of funds.
In addition, a lquidator is also required to consider the conduct of the Company's directors and to make
an appropriate submission to the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy. We can
confirm that we have discharged cur duties in these respects

Investigations completed

As explained in our 4™ progress report, we have been investigating the manner in which the business was
conducted prior to the liquidation of the Company and potential recoveries for the estate in this respect.
We have not idenbfied any recoveries for the estate.

Connected party transactions

We have not been made aware of any sales of the Company’s assets to connected parties



10. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments is our final account of the winding-up, showing how the
hguidation has been conducted and details of how the Company's property has been disposed of

Unless creditors object, by giving notice in writing within 8 weeks of the delivery of the notice of our final
account, we will have our release from liabiity at the same time as vacating office. We will vacate office
upon our delivering to the Registrar of Companies our final account

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our
office and speak to the case manager, Kellie Bell in the first instance, who will be pleased to assist

Dean Watson
Joint Liguidator

Dated 8 May 2018



APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period: 10 May 2015 to 8 May 2018



JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
10 May 2017 to 8 May 2018

Statement
of affairs
£

RECEIPTS
Book Debts N/A
Cash at Bank 5611 92
Amounts due from DGS LLP 73,500.00
Amounts due from Tr Star Costs Limited 20,000 G0
Bank Interast Gross NIA
Deposit for Costs A
0.00

PAYMENTS

Statement of Affairs Fee
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Disbursements
Accountancy Fees
Corporation Tax

Statutory Advertising
Re-direction of Mail
Storage Costs

BALANCE

From 10/04/17
to 08/05/18

1,655 71
0co
090G
00c
057
0.00

1,656.28

o0oc
3,059 65
144 88
0.00
000
01
000

28 8¢

3,233 44

-1,677.16

From 10/05/2013
To 08/05/2018
£

16,691 29
198 75
0.00

000

11 48
561192
22,513.44

5,000 00
16,559 65
144.88
33000
13
253.80
195.00

28 80
22,513.44

0.00



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a. Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy;
b Time Costs Analysis for the periad from 10 May 2015 to 8 May 2018, and

C. Cumnulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 10 May 2013 to 8 May 2018.



PCV180°P

BEGEIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practittoner in the firm is acting as an office holder of
an insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the time
properly spent in dealing with the case. It also applies where further information is to be provided to
creditors regarding the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder
to be remunerated on a time cost basis Best prachce gwdance1 requires that such information
shouid be disclosed to those who are respensible for approving remuneration.

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval is sought to make a separate charge by
way of expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of facilities provided by the firm and
also where payments are to be made to outside parties in which the office holder or tus firm or
any associate has an interest. Best practice guidance® requires that such charges should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving the office holdeir's remuneration,
together with an explanation of how those charges are calculated

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall respons:bility for the administration of the estate He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him/her to deal with
the mare complex aspects of the case and ensures that work 1s bemng carned out at the appropriate
level There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear

below.

The firm operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along with the
office holder to allocate their time to the case. The time is recorded at the individual's hourly rate in

force at that ime which I1s detailed below.

EXPENSES INCURRED BY OFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATICN OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into twe broad categories.

o Category 1 disbhursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that is directly
related to the case usually referable o an independent external supplier's invoice All
such items are charged to the case as they are incurred.

O Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - tems of incidental expenditure directly
incurred on the case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are

based con a reasonable method of calculation
(4) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval):

» internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors is
charged at the rate of £100 per meeting,

» Carmileage is charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile;

« Storage of books and records {when not chargeable as a Category 1
disbursement) is charged on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes
held In storage for a particutar case bears to the total of ail archive boxes for all
cases in respect of the penod for which the storage charge relates;

! Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (S1P 9) - Rermuneration of insolvency office holders n England & Wales
2
Jud 1



(B) The following items of expenditure will normally be freated as general office
overheads and will not be charged to the case although a charge may be made
where the precise cost to the case can be determined because the tem satisfies the
test of a Category 1 disbursement.

+ Telephone and facsimile
e Printing and photocopying
» Statonery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-QUT RATES
Begbies Traynor 1s a national firm The rates charged by the various grades of staff that may work

on a case are set nationally, but vary to sult locai market conditions. The rates applying to the
Manchester office as at the date of this report are as follows:

Standard
1 May 2011 -
until further notice

Regional
Partner 385
Director 345
Senior Manager 310
Manager 285
Assisfant Manager 205
Senior Administrator 175
Administrator 135
Trainee Administrator 110
Support 11C

Time spent by support staff such as secretanal, admmnistrative and cashiering staff 1s charged
directly to cases It is not carried as an overhead.

Time is recorded in units 6 minute units



$9 65591 3 NP OF UMBID SIVF RO)
16007 ZE 401 o0 0 0gEEL OFLL 000 00°G9T 000 Q00 00568 3 ayel Aoy aBeray
05 1BE'rY 00 §0Z'E 05 FLY 05 T60°9T 00 o1 ' 0% SOE'F BpEID jE1% AQ 1500 3wn B0
0Ly BEL LF 1549 08 60! epeab 15 A 5inoy 1R101
LI 06 315° (¥ zh [1] 2t W IR0 10y o)
206 uorebn
LT 05248 L N3 [43 62 ac ¥E]
o0 1843y
] |enes) puUE SuoIsued]
£29 sPuman ‘uopelay ¥e3 ‘sSunasw)
1105313 O sUaSI3ap Suljeas,
sl SIOMP D 40 SUMSIDAD Buisas [TERTRE ST T ENT T, |
R |
[ A .
" i 00428 Tz Ty i 1433 1) 50 P Wnpa 18 sk Btingmac ey e
000 AIMUWDD sORAIT
o /51 001 i zo 1 z61 s ae ssgi0 SuontaE,
'issakoidum Buipniow) 5wl
0T 0 paumag £10)peuz |IF W1 Buijeag
o Buips:; o) |O10)
wo fuipes| Suspe
o 00 2805 T3 ter 2z e SI9ESE o WONESHERY 104 1o
05 9 12558 Ased R AL 1O unietey
w00 52|96 JASSE DLE S8Aaw9ng Auvdinig
BeR. [ YALE] 202 £e2 P¥s ) Honzanes xe0 Siasae ¢ uoESIRAY
0w % T8 LIr 567 z 0z sucysBrpsasu] 1of (0]
8216, N5 01T 8 LT S B 71 oz sucebnssaw pLe yoan suonelinssau|f
30120 |$3q pun sAN |y
e} DOTOE 0L 1EO) (31 (29 1 0g (N (%9 AFuSAIOSU! 31 Yin aumiUGD 10 |30 |
20907 i3 9LY] Lze 562 aol g1 <Ry 0 LIRS tie Auader mmeg
00 557 01717 a0 80 20507 3500
7 gL 005765 £BE t g2 zL 9t LX) Fupuog eur Cuspirg #onoeid
158q pue safny 12v Aavasosur]
20 ¥LE 06 £BS P g0z 990 L5 5 Y1 BIULHLE Y|
PLizue g
69 12 05 TR0'LH €L 7l Zl 1123 ey Wz PUR UCGRASIUHLRY STED) [FIIUSD 10) (#15]
96,2 05 36's Lz 91 zL 98 rEL ' wgenEILDY
Buruueid pue
9 bt 00 £Z) L 00k Lol soc it Buner waen)  vouR;sIMIpY GheD ERIY

q102/50/80 o}

O0OZ/LOV LD o) 4 SISAIBNY SIS0 BWEL  TAD 90ZMI01

vonepinbi ARUNoA SIOURBID - PO BURUNCIOY J218 Ul 6418




59 655'9L ¥ APEP 0) UMRIp ¥4 FI0L
61 (9L 0a 0kt 0o ¢ wo 005l oo 00497 00 0 00 & onn 2o Apnou sl |
005212 00 022 WL L 05 299 IpR:5 1S 4Q 1500 Wy FIOL
9Ll (X4 X3 5T =piB gugs Ag sinoy Moy
[oRll 0575 £ (43 IR L SHAD 10y IMO)
00 O nogBL
a0 541 06 25 £0 €0 ¥PL,
000 1340
[PARIL pUR SuoIsUed:
oo ShaN 'woeboi xey sBuijas
‘E1oUpRI2 JO SLO1SI3p Suieas
000 SRP3N 0 SWeIsEp JUmdag|  SapnPu| UMW SISIEW JRN0)
Fuopngllysp
puw ssvnpucd seLees tebdoptiue Buipnour)
00 041 K4 (1] zo SN £ HOTPEID ([ Giien DU so) D)
000 RBPUIDES ELGIPIID)
00Dl 0077 zo 20 S0 pup ux_“"ﬂo.aih_ﬂ_us
*[saakoiduia g dlaull s weepo:
oo peinvag WONPRIT ||¢ Yy Buimsg
1] Buipesy o) (oL
000 Fupeip Buipes,,
00 0 FHISSE JO LiNETER) 10] 17191
00 ¢ SIF55E 41100 PUn LRI 0 URQLRIRY
a0 0 S8'FS 1355P PR $5aUSN] AUBdOIY
xe uchRpes 193 F1A55E 40 UGflesi{Eoy
L] BUONTSRSIAL) IO) 1BO)
o) auonebaseasi pue wAC D suoheBasonul
y ) FHoeud 18ag puE Y Y
L0 9LL 05 £59'L 4] L3 $5 Lk ASUBAIOSUL #1) Ui BOURI G K [BIOL
09 544 o051 98 95 suEYE 0 1UBLNeIelS pue Bupodel AIIMEIS,
00 567, 00Zu¢ 90 0 ainsois aseny
15191 0585 Ix4 53 60 Bupuog pue Suneg e
1589 DUE S31ny v Aotiamory
100 anuosdy a3 ym Ioueneuan|
. Buiing
DOSiT 0Lk 113 al 0 PAIR UQUBIISIL RIDY S5E0 (U J0) G L
L2 00T 00 182 (23 0L PO uonensLUNY
Buiusg pun
0 582 00 501 0 (14

810T/S0/0 O L10Z/S0/0) Wo1 $TSARUY SISCT) 2|

AND90TH LOY -

funued 2587

uohePInh ATRJUTHOA SIOHPBLY  paliws) Bugunosoy 1818 Uy BdIS

UONRINS|DILPY S€27) [RIURG)




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

rT_ype of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance (to
whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged)
£ £ |

Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group

Liquidators AUA Insolvency Risk 115.00 11500 -

Disbursements — Services

Bordereau

Liquidators Euro Car Parks 692 692 -

Disbursements —-

Parking

Liquidators Restore Plc 22.96 22.96 -

Disbursements —

Storage

Storage Costs — Restore Plc 28.80 28.80 -

Future

Corparation Tax HM Revenue & 0.1 0.11 -
Customs !

Expenses incurred with entities within the Begbies Traynor Group (for further details see Begbies
Traynor Charging Policy)

There have been no expenses incurred with entities within the Begbies Traynor Group.




CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Amount incurred

Type of expense Name of party with whom
expense incurred
£
Accountancy fees Whitnalls 33000
Statutory advertising Courts Advertising Ltd 253.80
Re-direction of mail Royal Mail Group Limited 195.00
Liguidators AUA Insolvency Risk Services 115.00
Disbursements —
Bordereau
Liguidators Euro Car Park 65.92
Dishursements - Parking
Corpaoration tax HM Revenue and Customs 1.31
Storage Costs Restore Plc 22.96
Storage Costs — Future Restore Plc 28 80




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Contact name

Dean Watson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

340 Deansgate

Post town

|
|
| Manchester
|
|

M3 4LY

County/Region

e [T

Country

|DX

Telephone

0161 837 1700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




